WASHINGTON STATE

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DATE:01/09/25
CHANGE ORDER PAGE 1 of 9
CONTRACT NO: XE3520 FEDERAL AID NO:
CONTRACT TITLE: SR 25, 2 MILES N OF HUNTERS EMERGENCY CULVERT REPL
CHANGE ORDER NO: 7 EXTRA SHEAR KEY WORK_COA REV
PRIME CONTRACTOR: - SHAMROCK PAVING, INC.

110 N HAYFORD RD - 99224-9555
PO BOX 19263
SPOKANE WA 99219-9263

(X)Ordered by Engineer under the terms of Section 1-04.4 of the Standard Specifications

( )Change proposed by Contractor

ENDORSED BY: SURETY CONSENT:

Signature on file

Kent Memck (Jan 16,2025 13:34 PST)

CONTRACTOR SIGNATURE ATTORNEY IN FACT

Jan 16, 2025
DATE DATE
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: 1,449,000.00
CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: 1,483,729.05
ESTIMATED NET CHANGE THIS ORDER: 730,932.90
ESTIMATED CONTRACT TOTAL AFTER CHANGE: 2,214,661.95
Signature Required: Evfbroject Engineer Q’RState Construction Engineer
q”Regional Administrator ( )Other Agency
Signature on file Signature on file

PROJECT ENGINEER SIGNATURE

Jan 17,2025

STATE CONSTRUCTION ENGINEER SIGNATURE

Jan 21,2025

DATE DATE
OTHER APPROVAL WHEN REQUIRED
Signature on file
REGIONAL ADMINISTRATOR SIGNATURE SIGNATURE DATE
Jan 18,2025
DATE REPRESENTING

CG02v04 (revised Feb 2005)


https://2,214,661.95
https://730,932.90
https://1,483,729.05
https://1,449,000.00

WASHINGTON STATE

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DATE:01/09/25
CHANGE ORDER PAGE 2 of 9
CONTRACT NO:XE3520 CHANGE ORDER NO: 7

All work, materials, and measurements to be in accordance with the provisions of
the Standard Specifications and Special Provisions for the type of construction
involved.

This contract is revised as follows:

Description

This change order extends the length of the shear key, adds additional
excavation and embankment, and increases the Contract's SBE commitment by
$36,546.65 and increases VOB commitment by $14,618.66.

Plan Sheets
Plan sheets 9 of 23 (RS3), 11 of 23 (RPl), and 17 of 23 (DP1l) are revised as
shown on pages 7 of 9,8 of 9, and 9 of 9 in this change order.

Materials
Coarse gravel borrow shall meet the requirements specified in Change Order 1.

Seed mix shall meet the requirements specified in Change Order 9.

Construction Requirements

The Contractor shall construct the L Line shear key and embankment as shown
in the revised Plan Sheets DP1l, RP1, and RS3. Additionally, the Contractor
shall construct necessary access to the modified Work, clear and grub the
additional excavation area, and seed, mulch and compost the added disturbed
area.

The Contractor shall maintain traffic control during the suspension period
for shear key redesign and the time required to complete the added Work.

Measurement

"CO #7 Coarse Gravel Borrow Incl. Haul"™ will be measured by the cubic yard in
the hauling vehicle for material placed in the added areas identified in the
revised Plan Sheets.

"CO #7 Clearing and Grubbing”™ will be measured by the acre.

"CO #7 Roadway Excavation Incl Haul"™ will be measured by the cubic yard in
the position it occupied before the excavation was performed. Quantities will
be determined based on a comparison of the original ground measurement with
the finished embankment section, after deducting the roadway excavation
required in the Contract Plans.

"CO #7 Quarry Spalls"™ will be measured by the cubic yard placed in the added
areas identified in the revised Plan Sheets.

"CO #7 Crushed Surfacing Base Course" will be measured by the ton for
material placed in the added areas identified in the revised Plan Sheets.

"CO #7 HMA CL 3/8 IN PG64H-28" will be measured by the ton for material
placed in the added areas identified in the revised Plan Sheets.

"CO #7 Seeding and Mulching"” will be measured by the acre for the added areas
identified in the revised Plan Sheets.

"CO #7 Fine Compost™ will be measured by the acre for the added areas
identified in the revised Plan Sheets.

"CO #7 Const Geotextile for Perm. Erosion Control"™ will be measured by
the square yard placed in the areas identified in the revised Plan Sheets

"CO #7 Added Temporary TC" will have no specific unit of measurement.
"CO #7 Misc Prep"” will have no specific unit of measurement.

"CO #7 Suspension Costs™ will have no specific unit of measurement.
"CO #7 Suspension TC" will have no specific unit of measurement

"CO #7 Suspension D&B" will have no specific unit of measurement


https://14,618.66
https://36,546.65

WASHINGTON STATE

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DATE:01/09/25
CHANGE ORDER PAGE 3 of 9
CONTRACT NO:XE3520 CHANGE ORDER NO: 7

Payment
"CO #7 Coarse Gravel Borrow Incl. Haul" per cubic yard.

The Cubic Yard price for "CO #7 Coarse Gravel Borrow Incl. Haul" shall be
full compensation for excavating, loading, hauling, and placing the material
specified in the area indicated in the revised Plan Sheets outside the
original limits in the Contract Plans.

"CO #7 Clearing and Grubbing" per acre.

The per acre price for "CO #7 Clearing and Grubbing™ shall be full
compensation for all Work described in Standard Specification Section 2-01
for the indicated in the revised Plan Sheets outside of the original limits
of excavation in the Contract Plans.

"CO #7 Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul" per cubic yard.

The Cubic Yard price for "CO #7 Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul"™ shall be full
compensation for all costs incurred for excavation, loading, placing, or

otherwise disposing of the material identified for excavation in the revised
Plan Sheets outside the original limits of excavation in the Contract Plans.

"CO #7 Quarry Spalls" per cubic yard.

The Cubic Yard price for "CO #7 Quarry Spalls" shall be full compensation for
all costs in furnishing, placing, and compacting spalls in the area
identified in the revised Plan Sheets outside the original limits in the
Contract Plans.

"CO #7 Crushed Surfacing Base Course” per ton

The per ton price for "CO #7 Crushed Surfacing Base Course" shall be full
compensation for all costs incurred to furnish crushed surfacing material,
hauling, placing, watering, compaction, and cleaning of adjacent pavement in
the area identified in the revised Plan Sheets outside the original limits in
the Contract Plans.

"CO #7 HMA CL 3/8 IN PG64H-28" per ton

The per ton price for "CO #7 HMA CL 3/8 IN PG64H-28" shall be full
compensation for all costs incurred to carry out the requirements of Section
5-04 for the pavement identified in the revised Plan Sheets outside the
original limits in the Contract Plans.

"CO #7 Seeding and Mulching"” per acre

The per acre price for "CO #7 Seeding and Mulching" shall be full
compensation for all costs incurred to seed and mulch the area within the
limits of the earthwork identified in the revised Plan Sheets outside the
original limits in the Contract Plans.

"CO #7 Fine Compost™ per acre

The per acre price for "CO #7 Fine Compost" shall be full compensation for
all costs incurred to furnish and place Fine Compost after seeding within the
limits of the earthwork identified in the revised Plan Sheets outside the
original limits in the Contract Plans.

"CO #7 Const Geotextile for Perm. Erosion Control"™ per square yard

The square yard price for "CO #7 Const Geotextile for Perm. Erosion
Control”™ shall be full compensation for all costs incurred to furnish and
place geotextile in the locations shown on the revised Plan Sheets outside
the original limits in the Contract Plans.

"CO #7 Added Temporary TC" Lump Sum

The lump sum price for "CO #7 Added Temporary TC" shall be full compensation
for all temporary traffic control costs incurred to perform the added work



WASHINGTON STATE

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DATE:01/08/25

CHANGE ORDER PAGE

4 of 9

|
| CONTRACT NO:XE3520

CHANGE ORDER NO: 7

outlined in the revised Plan Sheets.

"CO #7 Misc Prep" Lump Sum

The lump sum price for
access road creation,

"CO #7 Misc Prep” shall be full compensation for all

rework, and necessary remobkilization

"CO #7 Suspension Costs"™ Lump Sum

The lump sum price for

"CO #7 Suspension Costs™ shall be full compensation

for all costs associated with demobilization, erosion control, and

remobilization.

"CO #7 Suspension TC" Lump Sum

The lump sum price for

"CO #7 Suspension TC" shall be full compensation for

all temporary traffic control costs incurred during the suspension period
between 7-25-2024 and 8-27-2024.

"CO #7 Suspension D&B"

The lump sum price for
for costs incurred for
suspended.

Working Days
This change order adds

Lump Sum

"CO #7 Suspension D & B" shall be full compensation
procured but undelivered material when the Work was

17 days to the Contract.



|
| CONTRACT NO:XE3520

WASHINGTON STATE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
CHANGE ORDER

DATE:01/09/25
PACE 5 of 9

CHANGE ORDER NO: 7

|
ITEM | GROUP |STD

| | | | |
EM | | UNIT OF | UNIT PRICE | EST QTY CHANGE | EST AMT CHANGE

NO | NO |ITEM | MEASURE | |

I I | | I |
ITEM DESCRIPTION: PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN
0043 01 6993 HOUR 3.25 1,032.00 3,354.00
ITEM DESCRIPTION: "CO#7 COARSE GRAVEL BORROW INCL HAUL"
1014 01 C.Y. 18.00 4,372.00 78,696.00
ITEM DESCRIPTION: "CO#7 CLEARING & GRUBBING"
1015 01 ACRE 162,325.00 0.20 32,465.00
ITEM DESCRIPTION: "CO#7 ROADWAY EX. INCL. HAUL"
1016 01 C.¥. 45.50 3,826.00 174,083.00
ITEM DESCRIPTION: "CO#7 EMBANKMENT COMPACTION"
1017 01 Clo¥e, 15.00 3,214.00 48,210.00
ITEM DESCRIPTION: "CO#7 QUARRY SPALLS"
1018 01 CLIY. 132.50 1,522.00 201, 665.00
ITEM DESCRIPTION: "CO#7 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE"
1019 01 TON 64.05 240.00 15,372.00
ITEM DESCRIPTION: "CO#7 HMA CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64H-28"
1020 01 TON 198.00 20.00 3,960.00
ITEM DESCRIPTION: "CO#7 SEEDING AND MULCHING"
1021 01 ACRE 6,342.34 0.20 1,268.47
ITEM DESCRIPTION: "CO#7 FINE COMPOST"
1022 01 ACRE 25,788.00 0.20 5,157.60
ITEM DESCRIPTION: "CO#7 CONST GEOTEXTILE FOR PERMANENT EROS
1023 01 S.Y. 864.00 5,875.20
ITEM DESCRIPTION: "CO#7 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL"
1024 01 L.S. 46,000.00 1.00 46,000.00
ITEM DESCRIPTION: "CO#7 REWORK EMBANKMENT AND ACCESS ROUTE"
1025 01 L.S. 50,885.00 1.00 50,885.00
ITEM DESCRIPTION: "CO #7 SUSPENSION COSTS™
1026 01 L.S. 45,063.08 1.00 45,063.08
ITEM DESCRIPTION: "CO #7 SUSPENSION TC"
1027 01 L.S. 17,215.35 1.00 17,215.35
ITEM DESCRIPTION: "CO #7 SUSPENSION D&B"
1028 01 L.S. 1,663.20 1.00 1,663.20

AMOUNT TOTAL

730,932.90



https://730,932.90
https://1,663.20
https://17,215.35
https://45,063.08
https://50,885.00
https://46,000.00
https://5,875.20
https://5,157.60
https://1,268.47
https://3,960.00
https://15,372.00
https://201,665.00
https://48,210.00
https://174,083.00
https://32,465.00
https://78,696.00
https://3,354.00
https://1,663.20
https://17,215.35
https://45,063.08
https://50,885.00
https://46,000.00
https://25,788.00
https://6,342.34
https://1,522.00
https://3,214.00
https://3,826.00
https://162,325.00
https://4,372.00
https://1,032.00

HWY-RAKC300L-CO STATE OF WASHINGTON DATE: 02/04/25

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION TIME: 15:02:27
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER REPORT PAGE: 1
CONTRACT XE3S20  bpIstRICT 6
CHANGE ORDER NUMBER 007 TYPE OF CHANGE ORDER CONSTRUCTION
DATED 02-04-2025 TIME 14:48:18
STD UNIT OF
ITEM GROUP ITEM MEAS UNIT PRICE QUANTITY CHANGE AMOUNT CHANGE
043 01 6993 ER  $3.2500  1,032.00 $3,354.00
DESC..: PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN
070 01 CIYe $18.0000 4,372.00 $78,696.00

CCIS TEMP ITEM NUMBER: 1014
DESC..: CO#7 COARSE GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL

071 01 ACRE $162,325.0000 .20 $32,465.00
CCIS TEMP ITEM NUMBER: 1015

DESC..: CO#7 CLEARING AND GRUBBING

072 01 CRY $45.5000 3,826.00 $174,083.00
CCIS TEMP ITEM NUMBER: 1016

DESC..: CO#7 ROADWAY EX. INCL. HAUL

073 01 CrRye $15.0000 3,214.00 $48,210.00
CCIS TEMP ITEM NUMBER: 1017

DESC..: CO#7 EMBANKMENT COMPACTION

074 01 CRy/e $132.5000 1,522.00 $201,665.00
CCIS TEMP ITEM NUMBER: 1018

DESC..: CO#7 QUARRY SPALLS

078 01 TON $64.0500 240.00 $15,372.00
CCIS TEMP ITEM NUMBER: 1019

DESC..: CO#7 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE

076 01 TON $198.0000 20.00 $3,960.00
CCIS TEMP ITEM NUMBER: 1020

DESC..: CO#7 HMA CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64H-28

077 01 ACRE $6,342.3400 .20 $1,268.47
CCIS TEMP ITEM NUMBER: 1021

DESC..: CO#7 SEEDING AND MULCHING

078 01 ACRE $25,788.0000 .20 $5,157.60
CCIS TEMP ITEM NUMBER: 1022

DESC..: CO#7 FINE COMPOST

079 01 SIoY40 $6.8000 864.00 $5,875.20
CCIS TEMP ITEM NUMBER: 1023

DESC..: CO#7 CONST. GEOTEXTILE FOR PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL

080 01 L.S. $46,000.0000 .00 $46,000.00
CCIS TEMP ITEM NUMBER: 1024

DESC..: CO#7 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL

081 01 L.S. $50,885.0000 .00 $50,885.00
CCIS TEMP ITEM NUMBER: 1025

DESC..: CO#7 REWORK EMBANKMENT AND ACCESS ROUTE


https://50,885.00
https://46,000.00
https://5,875.20
https://5,157.60
https://1,268.47
https://3,960.00
https://15,372.00
https://201,665.00
https://1,522.00
https://48,210.00
https://3,214.00
https://174,083.00
https://3,826.00
https://32,465.00
https://78,696.00
https://4,372.00
https://3,354.00
https://1,032.00

HWY-RAKC300L-CO
CONTINUED. ..
CONTRACT XE3520

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER

STD
ITEM GROUP ITEM

082 01

CCIS TEMP ITEM NUMBER:

DESC..: CO#7 SUSPENSION

083 01

CCIS TEMP ITEM NUMBER:

DESC..: CO#7 SUSPENSION

084 01

CCIS TEMP ITEM NUMBER:

DESC..: CO#7 SUSPENSION

STATE OF WASHINGTON DATE: 02/04/25

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION TIME: 15:02:27
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER REPORT PAGE: 2
DISTRICT 6
007 TYPE OF CHANGE ORDER CONSTRUCTION
DATED 02-04-2025 TIME 14:48:18
UNIT OF
MEAS UNIT PRICE QUANTITY CHANGE AMOUNT CHANGE
L.S $45,063.0800 .00 $45,063.08
1026
COSTS
L.S. $17,215.3500 .00 $17,215.35
1027
TC
L.S. $1,663.2000 .00 $1,663.20
1028
D&B
TOTAL NET CHANGE $730,932.90

REPORT STATUS:

COMPLETE


https://730,932.90
https://1,663.20
https://17,215.35
https://45,063.08

WASHINGTON STATE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DATE:01/09/25
CHANGE ORDER PAGE 6 of 9

|
[ CONTRACT NO:XE3520 CHANGE ORDER NO: 7

[ CONTRACTOR |ITEM|C/
[NAME/ID [NO. |P
|

| CURRENT | REVISED | CONTRACTED | NARRATIVE
| COA AMOUNT | COA AMOUNT | PROPOSAL AMT | DESCRIPTION

WM WINKLER COMPANY
870797646 1016 P 0.00 14,618.66 0.00 ADDED ROADWAY EXCAVAT
———————————————————————————————— ION INCL HAUL

Contractor Total

0.00 14,618.66
NORTH STAR ENTERPRISES, INC
911451296 1024 p 0.00 36,546.64 0.00 ADDED TRAFFIC CONTROL
Contractor Total

0.00 36,546.64

Change Order Total
0.00 51,165.30



https://51,165.30
https://36,546.64
https://36,546.64
https://14,618.66
https://14,618.66

LEGEND

@ GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL

@ EMBANKMENT COMPACTION (METHOD B)

@ QUARRY SPALLS

@ CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL

NOTES:

1. ALL DEPTHS SHOWN ARE COMPACTED DEPTHS.
2, ALL DEPTHS ARE IN FEET UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
3. SEE ROADWAY PROFILE FOR EXCAVATION DEPTHS.

5. SEE SPECIAL PROVISION 2-03.3 FOR SHEAR KEY CONSTRUCTION REQUIREMENTS.

6. FULL DEPTH SHEAR KEY FROM L LINE STA 118+75 TO STA 119+80.
SEE RP SHEET FOR EXCAVATION PROFILE.

ROADWAY SECTION C

L LINE STA 118+60 TO 119+80
SHEAR KEY LIMITS

SEE RP SHEET FOR EXCAVATION PROFILE
SEE RS1 FOR ADDITIONAL EXCAVATION WIDTHS

XE3520
CO #7
IPage 7 of 9

1560 1560
L LINE STA 118+75 TO 119+80
. FULL DEPTH SHEAR KEY
550 1550
SR 25 SEE SHEET RS2 FOR L LINE
i cL i ROADWAY SECTION DETAILS i
& =y - ///// )
<:>L LINE STA S~
LtiY 117490 TO 119+80 -1 Sl Y
ABR
1520 TERRACE SLOPE PER 2-03.3(14) 1520
—— SEE SHEET RS1 FOR B LINE
| CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR Ll I AR ), Flea )
PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL
1510 UP TO EL.1520 1510
9 EL. 1501
GRAVEL
EMBANKMENT{ 2 X 3
1500 00 - 9.9 -
A5 5
£ aso @ ROCK EMBANKMENT@ gase
7 . STA_TO
3 —i 1.5
E EL. 1481 7 118+60
I g p— sean wev (1) G 1480
: :
é 1470 1470
2 -140 -130 -120 -110 -100 -90 -80 =70 -60 -50 -40 -20 -10 0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140
] L — ——
H 0 10 20
g SCALE IN FEET
_§ FILE NAME c:hnlsn\lllllnc\u wsdot\d0i514053\XL6725_PS RS3REV1.dgn
BITIME 8:35:07 A | | [ [ ™~ *™= | FED.AID PROJ.NO. 3 SR 25 L
DATE 81772024 P’
I I I T '7’ 2 MILES N OF HUNTERS RS3
H TR BY—C. HGKMAN ! | 1 2aZoo7 Washington State EMERGENCY CULVERT REPLACEMENT | wer
STCHECKED BY M. FAULISE TG TooATIoN o Department of Transportation ;’3
PROJ.ENGR. ___T. PARTRIDGE, P.E. SHEAR KEY & GEOTEXTILE LIMITS, REV1 8/6/2024 | MF XL6725 e
1REG|ONAL ADM. T. TREPANIER. P.E. REVISION DATE ROADWAY SECTIONS




- IXE3520

ool Lulan OO #7 |
_}_Pagesofg |

QD;\IUM' LN FE*; : E | S AR RN S E MITLYiAY faE

ce | TEE

A |17mwm'

]

- prog I
4 . X! Xy
'] . . o
RO . .
1 4
9
1120 T
! .
a
c
Z
m
k]

A
5
il
I
m
I
S

g
m
t3

]
=

.|—1
19

-]

CF

m

N
xR

#wio TransiTio
\ﬂ'l'i; 8+57.70 .

BEGIN TRANSITION *

Pl 2 palies S e el ] Roar SRR (R T &

1
' | BENTERLINE  PROFILE ‘GRADE ‘% PIVOT POINT | E =2.0f LT & RT

T T T T T T T T T T T T T
.ﬂ.}:\moﬁ!gwme’ VTV VTNV VY V‘\
5s yin ales aoifens salinan SRR S22

a00'Ve |

-+ 42.00% RT -

T
— ]
iy 2 .

1570

‘B LINE PROFILE

TTTTTTTT

570 1560 1560

I
Ve

o = ke 3. 3 LL o el o ot Bt
LT E : = , i o g.! . GULVERT INSTALLATION |© |~ :
1560 T ERETE 1550 £ — L INE 115+51.33 = £4550—
o _"-:!h L. 51uc = E- S 5,27,‘.. %H § | gg B §
o EeR Ik ,H_:: 200°ve . C Rl ] e i I i A 83 RS i
1550 | éﬁ B : ~| 1550 1540 “'nl — 2 = 1540 €
o EEg I s gl g o £ e I N B fﬁ:
= =, L o . B St 2% e | 9..?: ) e N 35 z
- ey Eg gt SFEERS §358 82 & |
1540 T I B =B T E 1540 1530 - 1530
SiEo £y R fhety

E 1] 75an an

 MATCH, .
. . .EXISTING.

" | 1P1120+54L.6'

530 1520

pp— - 11N

i st FX Fy I~
i EXISTING . GROUND / AN DR X -
EXISTING . GROUND. & ccavatiof Lmir /- 1 | % 28
/! "o

1530 &g

TITITTT
s
4

%

E1520-

svPifizeieas
: q\.EI-Z sto1d ©

S as20 1510 1510
PO RO O .. R ..

e
TTTTITIT
I
1
Z

r_'45'1 S 1 A 0 O 0 = P Sl B 500~
Ll C11+00 DD 124000 D D D (134000 E 14400 D ) D A5H00] 54507 0 D . :

UL LR RRRANA LRAAAAAAAN LRRNARNAL] BORENARYS LRAR AN AR

R i i Rl et g o ] gt 71490 .149.05

T

"VPI 118 75.00.
" EL 1484.00
[ EL 148100
-VPI-119}80.60

" I T R Li ] L ]

S Ll e L — -~ 1480¢
T el S0 T 100 0T T 2100 12200

CIMM5H00 D | 116400 :"’r11Tob. )

'Em.zmgm GRUBBING 5.4 ACRES cLEAkmcl AND_GRUBHING 0.3 ACRES

ROADY y R e ol | B ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL B500 CV

EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 520 CY] | N | p— [EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 4,500 CY

GRAVEL BORROW _INCL. HAUL 520 CY I GRAVEL BORROW |INCL. HAUL 4,500 CY.
j o | QUARRY SPALLS 7SI Y.

" " | 'SCALE IN'FEET | =~ ' °

c:lusersifaullmc\pw, 4053\XL6725_PS_PR1_REV2.dgn

1:38:47 PM "::"'I == | FED.AID PROJ.NO.

d 8/5/12024
PLOTTED BY  FaulG 10 |WASH

'7’ 2 MILES N OF HUNTERS

A, SR 25 o o

- E—
IGI .EAULISI 308
EERED Y E o Hioroaas 342007 Washington State EMERGENCY CULVERT REPLACEMENT

C. HICKMAN CL PROFILE AND EXCAVATION PROFILE, REV 2| 8/05/2024 | MF | coumRact ua EQnoN: 80, 4 Department of Transportation
3 PROJ. ENGR. T. PARTRIDGE, P.E. CL PROFILE AND SUPERELEVATION, REV 1 6 110/202§ MF XL6725 o DATE | ROADWAY PROFILES

|REGIONAL ADM. T. TREPANIER, P.E. REVISION DATE BY P.E.STANP BOX PE FTaMr Bax




CULVERT . DR1-3
v i I;:gi:M ; ™ 1350 e
e B NOTES: '
IE IN E EL, 1534.08" ° “1.PIPE- LENGTHS A'\b‘FLOWUN S ARE TO| INSIDE OF | STRUCTURE WALL:
b I T : Lo "
il 180 k | CO#7
Page 9 of 9
1520 ==
-40 s - VERTICAL = HORleNTA‘L
=% S —— e e — —_— ——— = L i_-o_
0 20
SCALE [N FEET
5 | ! } { ? | | ; ;s ; J J ; 1560
£ B L L:IN:E:1.1:9+51-:33:::‘:::’ = o
§ 5 i % 1550
] SN S T ferias |1 s B :
3 SUH S 3 © ) cenTeRUNE 3 3 : s
o 1540 & i } E 1540
- o P
S 4 - . LS o s
B : 2 / EXISTING GROUND' 2) z J :
é r T T i = —4 * T - T 1 1530
A e =
g L Sl o (LR
: === b | —L — 1520
L :
: ! . :
SEE|DD1 SHEET - e iEte
.. DR1:5 DETAIL . S AN hadbd
! b - .S | . O\EXISTING CULVERT. | -[5- - oo
. Q| INFORMATIONAL ONLY -|& - - o
— - - —— = d —t — —+ — bt 1500}
. ’ - DRt BETAL ::5.,. . T N 120
N 1490
o 1490
= = §
s Lo o
& 2 5 m .
] 1480
g RTPARTIR OTTITIV (T TR T T Lndiniiaien g s i e i b i g g4oe
2 1140 30 120 : 40 0 60 B0 90 100 110 120 130 140
§
«| FILE_NAME c:lusers\faulimc\pw_wsdot\d0614053\XL6725_PS_DP1, REV1.dgn
BiTvE 20137 PM W] T | FEDAID PROJ.NO. N SR 25 S
| DATE 8/22/2024
ElpLotred BY  Fauimc 10 WAsH ? '7’ 2 MILES N OF HUNTERS DP1
#| DESIGNED BY M. FAULISE 208 humBen .
SIENTERED BY  C. HICKMAN 242007 $ Washington State . EMERGENCY CULVERT REPLACEMENT a:’v
8l CHECKED BY  C. HICKMAN CowmeT Wa ToaTeR W, T 548/22/2024 Department of Transportation r
S[FroLenoe T, PARTRIDGE, P.E. 'x SECTION UPDATE, PIPE_SLOPE, REV1 8/22/2024 | NF | XL6725 SEETSEET O 23
IREGIONAL ADM. T. TREPANIER, P.E. REVISION DATE BY P.E.STAMP BOX P.E. SEAME Wi s DRAINAGE PROFILE —






